RE



T - PATENT APPLICATION

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

Yuan-Hung YEH, Yi-Ming YANC

and Jian-Jang CHEN

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

HENS SPECIALTY CO., LTD.

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

11th Fl., No. 79, Hsin Tai Wu Rd., Sec. 1, Hsi-Chih, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE

January 2, 2002

PATENT APPLICATION NO.

To be assigned

PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE

January 14, 2002

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT

YES

1-14-02

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE

January 2, 2002

CORRESPONDENCE

RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

ADDRESS

1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, DC 20005

(Customer No: 23995)

ATTORNEY REFERENCE

CHU 172

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

One

TOTAL FEE PAID

\$40.00

29,153615

Enclosed

METHOD OF PAYMENT

[X]

Authorized to be charged to []

deposit account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert H. Berdo, Jr. (Reg. No. 38,075)

January 14, 2002

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2.

/17/2002 MBELETE1 00000057 29153615

40.00 UP

PATENT REEL: 012470 FRAME: 0245

ASSIGNMENT OF APPL				
WHEREAS Yuan-Hung YEH, Yi-N	4ing YANG,	Jian-Jang CHEN	1	
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assign	or, has invențed a	certain improvement		 -
relating to CHARCOAL GRILL				,
[X] the inventor(s) declaration for said applied	cation being exec	uted concurrently with	the execution of th	is instrument; said
application to be filed in the United States Pate			<u>.</u> .	
[] said application having been				
, authorizati				
Jr., and Phillip G. Avruch of RABIN & BERDO				
here in parentheses (Application Serial Noknown;			erial number of said	application when
1 said application baying been filed under the	e Patent Coopera	ition Treaty on		
AND WHEREAS HENS SPECIALTY AND WHEREAS HENS SPECIALTY		, the United States of	America being desi	ignated.
AND WHEREAS HENS SPECIALLY	U DD	H WOT CUTU	SIEN, TIWAN,	<u>Rwbo</u> 's address
IS ITTH FL. NO./9, HOIN TAL W	O KD., SEC.	I. HSI-UNIN,	TATAF Weteinauter	referred to as the
assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire rig	nt, title and intere	st in and to said appil	cation, including ar	ny and all divisions
and continuations thereof, and in and to said in	vention and any a	nd all patents which if	lay be granted their	elor, including any
and all renewals, reissues and prolongations the NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and	ereor, Lin consideratio	n of One Dollar (\$1	00) and other d	alderuley bod and
consideration paid by said assignee to said as	ssignor the recei	nt of which is hereby	acknowledged sai	d assignor hereby
assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, a	and said assigner	's successors and as:	signs, the full and ϵ	exclusive right, title
and interest in and to said application, including	anv and all divis	ions and continuations	s thereof, and in an	d to said invention
and any and all patents which may be granted	therefor, includin	any and all renewals	s, reissues and pro	longations thereof;
said assignee and said assignee's success	ors and assigns.	to have, hold, exerc	cise and enjoy the	said application,
including any and all divisions and continuation	ons thereof, and	the said invention an	d any and all pate	nts which may be
granted therefor, including any and all renewa	Is, reissues and p	prolongations thereof,	with all the rights,	powers, privileges
and advantages in anywise arising from or a	ippertaining there	to, for and during the	e term or terms or	any and all such
patents when granted, including any and all re-	newals, reissues	and prolongations the	ereor, for the use a	assignor might or
assignee, and said assignee's successors	assigns, in as ar	ripie and benelicial a i	mainer as the sale	assignar ringin or
could have held and enjoyed the same, if this a AND said assignor hereby agrees to perf			ee, or said assigne	e's successors or
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perrassigns, any and all acts relating to the obtained to t	aining or to the	asserting of said pate	ents, including any	and all renewals,
reissues and prolongations thereof.	alling of to the			5-1
AND said assigner authorizes and regues	ts the Commissic	ner of Patents and Ti	rademarks to issue	Letters Patent on
said application, and on any and all divisions a to said assignee, and said assignee's success	ors and assigns, i	n accordance herewitt	٦.	
to said assigned, and a m				
			•	0000
	Yuan -	mung, yeh	Jan. 2,	2002
Yuan-Hung YEH	G: 1	Hung, Yeh	ite	
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Du	Jan. 2,	2002
Listania - Company	Y. Mi	a Yana	- ·	
Yi-Ming YANG		19, Yang Da	4.0	.
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	•		
Name of second inventor, if any	~ ~		Ian 2.	2002

Signature

Signature

Date

Date

RECORDED: 01/14/2002

Jian-Jang CHEN

Name of third inventor, if any

Name of fourth inventor, if any

Name of fifth inventor, if any

PATENT REEL: 012470 FRAME: 0246

Jan. 2, 2002